

Honda India Power Products Limited

Head Office & Works : Plot No. 5, Sector-41, (Kasna)

Greater Noida Industrial Development Area, Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar (U.P.) Pin-201310

Tel.: +91-120-2590 100 Fax: +91-120-2590 350

Website: www.hondaindiapower.com CIN: L40103DL2004PLC203950 E-mail: ho.mgt@hspp.com

Ref: HIPP/SE/2024-25/31

June 06, 2024

Corporate Relationship Department

BSE Limited

Registered Office: Floor 25, PJ Towers,

Dalal Street.

Mumbai - 400 001

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: NSE

HONDAPOWER

BSE :

522064

Greater Noida

Sub: Newspaper advertisement regarding notice of loss of share certificates

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulations 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, we enclose the copy of the advertisement related to notice of loss of share certificates published in 'Impressive Times' on June 06, 2024.

You are requested to take note of the same and notify your constituents accordingly.

Thanking you.

Yours truly

For Honda India Power Products Limited

Sunita Ganjoo

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl. as above

Nation

NORTH WESTERN RAILWAY

OPEN E-TENDER NOTICE

Piyush Goyal Secures Decisive Victory in Mumbai North as Maharashtra Sees Mixed Election Results

Sudhir Kr. Dubev

NEW DELHI: Union Min-NEW DELHI: Union Minister Piyush Goyal secured a resounding victory in the Mumbai North constituency, defeating his nearest rival, Congress candidate Bhushan Patil, by a margin of 3,57,608 votes, the highest in the state. Meanwhile, Shiv Sena (UBT)'s Ravindra Waikar narrowly clinched the Mumbai North-West seat by just 48 votes. The election results in Maharashtra showcased a blend of both decisive and waferof both decisive and waferthin margins. Supriya Sule retained her Baramati seat with ease, defeating NCP candidate Sunetra Pawar by 1,58,333 votes. In con



trast, Union Minister Nitin Gadkari triumphed in Nagpur for the third time with a margin of 1,37,603 votes, against Congress rival Vikas Thakre. Other notable outcomes include Raosaheb Danve's defeat in Jalna to Congress' Kalyan Kale by 1,09,958 votes, and Bhaskar Bhagre's win over

Union Minister Bharati Pawar in Dindori by 1,13,119 votes. These results paint a diverse political landscape in Maharashtra. Union Minister Piyush Goyal emerged victori-ous in the Mumbai North constituency with a significant margin, while Maharashtra witnessed a mix of

PUBLIC NOTICE

TIS TO INFORM THE GENERA UBLIC THAT MY CLIENTS MF ISHOR KUMAR MEHRA S/0 LAT EEWAN LAL MEHRA, AND SMT

UNION MINISTER PIY-IISH GOYAL SECURED A RESOUNDING VIC-TORY IN THE MUMBAI NORTH CONSTITUENCY, DEFEATING HIS NEAREST RIVAL, CONGRESS CANDIDATE BHUSHAN PATIL, BY A MARGIN OF 3.57.608 VOTES. THE HIGHEST IN THE STATE.
MEANWHILE, SHIV SENA (UBT)'S
RAVINDRA WAIKAR NARROWLY
CLINCHED THE MUMBAI NORTH-WEST SEAT BY JUST 48 VOTES.

narrow and substantial victories in multiple con-stituencies. Notable win-ners include Supriya Sule in Baramati, Nitin Gadkari in Nagpur, and Raosa-heb Danve's defeat in Jalna. These elections reflect varied political dynamics across the state.

PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE

My Cilent Sh. Ronak Jain Sio
Sh. Ramesh Dutt Jains the
owner of Property No. RZ-F2100, Peth No. - 10, Area
2100, Peth No. - 10, Are

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform to public at large that my client Mr. All the Mr. Revision of the Mr. Rev and consequences because he sout of the control of my client.DEVENDRA KUMAR ADVOCATE ENRL NO.-012368/2014 Ch. No.15 Basement Civil Wing Tis Hazari Court, Delhi-110054, Mobile No.9999640354,

NAME CHANGE

l, Kapil Kumar alias Kapil S/O Om Prakash R/O WZ-979 A. Gali No -13, Near Pachran Gali No -13, Near Pachranga Achar , Guru Nanak Nagar, Tilak Nagar, PO: Tilak Nagar, Dist: West Delhi , Delhi -110018, have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as Kapil

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPEAL FOR IDENTIFICATION

PROCLAMATION REQUIRING THE APPEARANCE OF ACCUSED PERSON See Section 82 (2) (II) Crpc

Whereas complaint has been made before me that accused person namely Babu Ram @ Bishnu S/o Sh. Chokhe Lal R/o H No. K-66, Mangalpuri, Delhi has committed (or is suspected to have committed) the offence in a case vide FIR No: 532/22 U/s have committed) the offence in a case vide FIR No. 532/22 Us 454/380/411PC registered at PS Raj Park, Delhi and it has been returned to a warrant of arrest thereupon issued stating that the said Babu Ram @ Bishnu could not be found and whereas it has been shown to my satisfaction that the accused Babu Ram @ Bishnu has absconded (or is concealing himself to avoid the service of the said warrant), Prodamation is hereby made that the said accused Babu Ram @ Bishnu is required to appear before the court to answer the said complaint on or before 16.07.2024.

By Order Ms. Ebbani Aggarwal MM(NW), Room No. 107, 1ST Floor Rohini Court, Delhi DP/6486/OD/2024

General Public is hereby informed that an unidentified dead body of a male Namely Unknown Sec 25-40 years, Height: 55°. Complexion: Wheatish, Face: Wrinkled, Built: Thin, Wearing: Greenish, Violet coloured checked Shirt, Grey coloured pant and White coloured Yest, was found from Seelampur Red Light footpath under Seelampur in the area of PS Seelampur. The dead body has been preserved for 72 hours at the Mortuary of GTB Hospital. In this regard a DD No.67A, dated 01.06.2024 has been lodged at PS. Seelampur, Delhi. If any one having any clue about deceased male may kindly inform the undersigned and contact on following numbers.

DP/6850/NE/2024

TOWN TO SH, AMITA SINGHAL D/O LATE SH. GIAN AGGARWAL & W/O SH. ARUN SINGHAL R/O FLAT C, POCKET-A, MIG FLATS, GTB ENCLAVE, NAND DELHI-110RN3 (AND ALL)

Visas Sacan, New Deffi-110023. Naveen Aggarwal (Advocate) Ch.No. M-7, Noor SBI, Western Wing, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi-54

EASTERN RAILWAY

Security (Earnest Money Deposit): Rs. 25,000. Completon period : 150 disys. Closing date and time in 150 disys. Closing date and time in 150 disys. Closing date and time in 150 disys. Closing metricond in the Notice Inviting Tender is delared a holisignambhitative on any account, the date of closing frender online will not be changed as the application in the website of IEEE/S of the control o

P.S. Seelampur, Delhi Ph.: 011-22562989, 22562035 Mob.: 8750870721

JOTINDRA STEEL AND TUBES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as JOTINDRA STEEL AND TUBES LIMITED)
Registered Office: 14/3, MATHURA ROAD, FARIDABAD-121003
Ph.: 0129-24477806, Fax: 0129-2477898; Email Id: jotindrasteelandtubes@g
Web-site:www.jstitd.com | CIN: L27104HR1970PLC005240

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended and year ended March 31, 2024

Rs. In Lakhs									
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended					
S. No.	PARTICULARS	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023				
		audited	Un-audited	audited	Audited				
1	Total income from operations	6910.55	2132.55	12534.36	16198.62				
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4394.97	570.76	5080.44	3296.02				
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4395.15	570.36	5078.45	3295.89				
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4423.65	557.88	5075.12	2496.24				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	4425.49	557.88	5076.96	2505.62				
6	Equity Share Capital	487.46	487.46	487.46	487.46				
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (a) Basic (b) Diluted	90.82 90.82	11.45 11.45	104.19 104.19	51.42 51.42				

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter/ Year ended on March 31, 2024, flied with the Mentopolitan Stock Exchange of India under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarte	Year ended		
		(31/03/2024)	(30/12/2023)	31-03-2024	
		audited	Un-audited	Audited	
1.	Total Income from operations	6893.38	2132.48	12517.12	
2.	Profit before Tax	4380.49	572.03	5074.35	
3.	Profit after Tax	4409.91	559.41	5071.5	
4.	Total Comprehensive Income	4411.75	559.41	5073.34	

(Akhil Kumar Sureka Managing Direct

LOST & FOUND NAME CHANGE

ost MY Property Chair Documents of 5805/1, Block No. 5, Dev Nagar, Karol Bagh New Delhi – 110005. Finder ease contact Sona Dev may please W/o Satpal.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Public notice is hereby given that Mr. Mehul Goel and Mr. Rahul Goyal are intending to purchase Property bearing No. F-21, area measuring 295.52 Sq. Meters, in Block-F, Sector-7 G.M.P. situated Property bearing No. F.21, area measuring 295. Sq. Meters, in Block-F. Sector-T of M.P. situated at PateNagar Ohazibod, Theisi Blotts (Fazibad Aug.) and their Augaroal and Mr. Viras Kumar Aggaroal and Mr. Viras M

Aming Control of the NORTHERN RAILWAY

gd. Umos: 405, 104e-15, 50-2

Delhi-110025; Website: www.hondaindiapower.com,
Email: ho.legal@hspp.com; CliN: L40103DL2004PLC203950

NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY

E-Procurement Tender Notice

On behalf of the president of india, Senior Material Manager, North Centr Railway. Jhansi, invites the E-procurement tender for following item.

Sr.: 01, Tender No.:54245173, Qty.: 150 Nos, Brief Description: Threa Sealant in a plastic container of 50 ml., as per technical Specification give

Tender Closing/ Opening date: 01.07.2024, Note: The compleinformation of above E-Procurement is available on IREPS website in

ATE 25.01.2024

SWROOP LAL SHARMA R/o E-15,, GAI

oredenent to hum.

2. The above named son and daughter-in-law was beyond his control and supervision, so the deponent severe all relations with both of them and disowns from his inheritant should be the control of the deponent severe all clear with them, will be doing so a his own risk and responsibility. 3. The deponent and his family shall not be liable for any act of above named son fly namely as Mrs. Sharma) and daughter-law (by namely sharlow severe and his family shall not be liable for any act of above named son for his post namely sharlow severe and his family shall not be classed for any act of the clear of the deed of disowning executed by deponent he read as part of the open and pured of the defined to his market family of the affidavity and those deemed to be part and pured of this affidavit, those are reasse and released in this pure a reasse and released in this pure. Doswning doed in annexed hereously.

Follow us on I I I I I AWW Ballways III NWB

"Never travel on roof and foot boards"

SERVING CUSTOMERS WITH A SMILE NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY

E-TENDER NOTICE ent of India invited E-tender up to 15:00

using date 24.06.2024. The detail of the tender are as under:-nder No. DY-CE-CII-JHS-2024-01, Description of work: Maintenance sw double line) between TKA-MRPR under ADENIM Line Mahoba for 18 r pprox Cost : Rs. 55, 34, 654.40 | Earnest Money: Rs. 1,10,700.00

Closing date / time: 24.06.2024 at 15:00 Hrs

FI North central railways

www.ncr.indianrailways.gov.in

@ @northcentralrailway

@ @ CPRO



General public is hereby informed that a female and child namely Sabana, Wlo Munajir alongwith Allshab Dio Munajir, Rio H. No.-Gall No. 14, C-Block, Naim Ka Makaan, Shri Ram Colony, Delhi has been missing since 12,04,2024 at 02:30 PM from her Home. In this regard DD No. 0054A, Dated 14,04,2024 has been lodged at Police Salionio Khaliri Khas. Delhi Tree at Police Station Khajuri Khas, Delhi. The description of missing female and child is as under:

Name: Sabana, Age: 23 Years, Height: 5', Complexion: Shallow, Built: Medium, Face: Round, Wearing: Suit and Salwar and Hawai Chappal in Feet and Name: Alishba Age:1.5 years. If anyone has any information about this missing female and child please inform P.S. Khajuri Khas, Delhi.

Web: http://cbi.nic.in, Email: cic@cbi.gov.in Ph.: 011-24368638/24368641, Fax: 011-24368639

DP/6586/NE/2024

Police Station Khajuri Khas, Delhi Ph: 8780870727, 9990304070

SEARCH FOR KIDNAPPED



Complexion: Shallow, Height: 5' Face: Round, Build:

Sincere efforts have been made by local police to trace out the kidnapped girl but no clue has come to light so far. If anyone have any information about this kidnapped girl, please inform to the following.

Ph.: 8586842994, 7065036126 Website : http://cbi.nic.in DP/6770/OD/2024

PROCLAMATION REQUIRING THE

APPEARANCE OF ACCUSED PERSON (See Section 82 Cr.PC)

Whereas complaint has been made before me that accused

Mintu Kumar, S/o Sheelwant Singh R/o H.No. 249, G.No 3/24, Village GokulPuri, Delhi has committed (or is suspected to have committed) the offence in case FIR No.218/2019 u/s 279/337 IPC, P.S. Khajuri Khas, Delhi and it has been returned 279/337 IPC, P.S. Khajuri Khas, Delhi and it has been returned to a warrant of arrest threrupon issued that the said accused Mintu Kumar cannot be found and whereas it has been shown to my satisfaction that the said accused Mintu Kumar has absconded for is concealing himself to avoid the service of the said warrant).

Proclamation is hereby made that the said accused Mintu Kumar of FIR No.218/2019 u/s 279/337 IPC, P.S. Khajur Khas, Delhi is required to appear before this Court to ans the said complaint on or before 23.07.2024.

Sukhjeet Singh, Metropolitan Magistrate-03, North East District, Room No. 22, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi DP/6737/NE/2024

SEARCH FOR MISSING MALE

General Public is hereby informed that one male (depicted in the photo) namely Suresh Roy \$1o Sh. Sudhanshu Roy Rio, B-400, Near Petrol Pump, Govind Puri, Transit Camp. Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019 Aged-28-29 Years has been reported missing since 2703.2024 from his residence vide FIR No. 263/24 Dated 02.05.2024 uf 365 IP C registered at 02.05.20

Tele No.: 011-24368638 or 24368641 SHO, Govind Puri, New FAX No.: 011-24368639 Tel.: 011-29986050, 299 Mob.: 8750870932 DP/6567/SE/2024

PROCLAMATION REQUIRING THE APPEARANCE OF ACCUSED PERSON

Whereas complaint has been made before me that accused person(s) Manish Sharma @ Mota, Sio: Rajender Sharma, Rio: Khasara No. 1710-21, Galho 10, Ikamalpur, Kamal Vihner, Sant Nagar, Burari. Delhi has committed for is suspected to have committed the offence in case FIR No. 454/2014, Uts 379/411 IPC, P.S.; Welcome, North East Distt., Delhi and it

See Section 82 Cr. P.C.

379/411 IPC, P.S.: Welcome, North East Distt., Delhi and it has been returned to a warrant of arrest thereupon issued that the said accused person(s) Manish Sharma @ Mota, cannot be found and whereast ihas been shown to my satisfaction that the said accused person(s) Manish Sharma @ Mota, has absconded (or is concealing himself to avoid the service of the said warrant). Proclamation is hereby made that the said accused person(s) Manish Sharma @ Mota, of FIR No. 454/2014, Urs 379/411 IPC, P.S.: Welcome, North East Distt., Delhi is required to appear before this Court to answer the said complaint on or before 15.07.2024.